-

A. éhé994vo |
- TmERAL
. 3 e %‘x %,, W) gl
Decision No._423C9 @E &ﬁﬁh& .

[l ] L

SEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
KEY SYSTEM TRANSIT LINES, a corpor=
ation, for an order pwrsuant to
Section 454 -of the Public Usilities .
Code authorizing the ostablishment of
increases and adjustments in rates and
{ares for transportation of passongers.
between points in the Counties of Ala=-
meda and Contra Cocta, and the City and
County of San’Francisco, in the State -
of California. :

-

Application No. 34399

NP Nd NI NP S IS

[

- Apnpearances

Donahue, Richards, Rowell & Gallagher, by Frank
S. Richards and George F. Thomas, for appli-
cant.

Dion R. Holm, City Attorney, Paul L. Beck, for
City and County of Sam Francisco, interested
party.” . -
Arthur M. Carden, for City of San Leandro,
"interested. party. ) '
J. Marcus Herdin and Clair W. MacLeod, for City
of Pledmont, interested party. T
Fred C. Hutchinson, City Attorney, Robort T.
Andcrson, Assistent City Attorney, for City
Cof "Berkeley, Inteorested party.
L. R. Ficklin, City Manager, for City of Hayward.,
“interested fparty. C . b :
J. P. Clark, for City.of Alamoda, interested’party.
Mrs. Kathic Zahn, for herself as a. protestant.
Arthur J. Melkn, for himself and as Vice-President
of Our Lady of Lourdes Dad's Club, protestont.
Vincent S. Bruno, fop the Dimond Improvement Assoc=
fetion, protestant. S "
Wayne E. Thompson and Shorrill Luke, for City of

Richmond, protestant. ‘ )
Maude Severson, for hersclf, protestant.”
~ Horace Chiselin, for himseclf, protestant. _
Mnrstgn'Campboll, Jr., for himsclf, Interested
party. - ' , '
Edwng% R. Plotner, for City of Albany, interosted
parcy. ) :
John W. Collicer, City Attorncy, for City of Ockland,
“interested party. ~ : o
J.SgéfPhclps and T. A. Bopkins, for the Commission
L. . ‘




A 3#599—V0

. \
e

erIxiox

. The Koy_Systom Transit- Lines is. ongaged in the trapsporta-
tion of passengers within and botﬁcénsEas@ Bay comminitics and be-
tween thosc,communitics;and:Sangrancisco. Y |

By.this applicg?ion; as amended, authority is sought %o
establica 4dnercased fares,. v . . e o YT »

qubl;g;hcaring.of the application was held in Oaldand on
October 16, 1953, beforc Commissioner Potter and Examiner ILake.
The record shows that advanco notices of the hearing were; duly,
posted, in applicant's operating cquipment and in ite torminals.
In addition notices of the hearing were published in neWSPRPers v
of genorel circulation in the arca.served agd were scht,tq‘pcrsons
and organizations believed to be Interested.. Evidonéc~wa$)sub¥
zitted by petitioner, by mombers of the Commission®s. staff, by
petrons of dpplicant’s lincs; and by other partics intorested in
the proposals.. ' '

.The present fards and those whichquplicant sceks Lo ¢s- |

tablish are set forth in the following tadle.




‘Wé &L . Lt
Adult Cash | . 90¢

- 20=Ridc Commute $ 8:50

. .Child Cash 20¢

Adult Cash , - ¢ .60¢
2 'Trlp Ticket - Lt | .. "None
20-Ride Commubo | $10.00
Child Cash ‘ 25¢

Adult Cash -~ ¢ 70¢
2 'Trip Ticket: ~ Nonc .
20~Ride Commute , : $11.50"
Child Cash | 25¢

.. = East Bay - Toll Pay ¢ - 25¢
.I. = Bist Bay - Toll Free 20¢
: = SIF = Toll Pay 20¢
S.F. = Toll Free + . 15¢

Cash

Tox : 57006
oxen. “5/90¢"

‘ School 40/%+: 00
. v TOLL Plaza | 20¢ .

Cash 30¢ or " -
‘ A On¢ Token'and LOg¢
School YO/8%. 00

Cash - . agg
School | L0/8%. 00

2¢




o ®
A, 3%399-\70
- Applicant’s fares were last adjusted by Declsion Nb. #7492

July.é 1952, in Application No. 33113. Applic_nx contends that
the net carnings and rato of rcyurn‘anticiputcd undcr Dcciaion NS:'
h74325 supra, have not been rcalizod thht uince tho lagt faro-ad-
justmchx the ¢costs of‘oporationH have eubuthntiully ;ncrcascd duﬂ
to inercased wages incrcaocd fucl t_xcs, incrcascd local franchiuc
tach'dnd upward adjustmcnta in othor cxpcnscs. It also  contends
that the downward trend in patronagc is grcatcr than was ant;cipatod

f,
'

in the above referred to' doclston. | _ ‘
According to aﬁplicant,'wago increases for omployees will

increase 1ts annual bpcraéihg"éoSts approkimatoly $700lOOO‘undcr'
prosent fares.’ Incrcaocd taxes and matorials and supplicg will’
further inerease’ CfPCﬂaCe approximatcly $9O OOO. It is allcgod that
the’ downmnrd trend in traffic oxpcricnccd during the paat two y@ar°
will be secelorated. by 2 loss of patronage duc’'to a 76-aay work '
stoppagc caused by a auri?c of its«cmployoca.l ot , o

= “Exhibits werc submittcd consisting, of operating statoments,

studics of traffic_t;cnda,‘ratc base qtatcmenta, cstim&tcs:ofjfuxuro~

nileage ané'Ebéééﬂsté”ofhc?timatcd rosults’ of épcrationé foi”aftéSt‘{
| yoar “under prcucnt, proposed and alternate furc utructurcs.

' - It71% to-be no ed that here as in paat procccdings involv-
ing  this carricr the cstimatcd results of opcrations wcrc_dctcrmincd
by trcating:thé @pcratiohé'of Key- Syston gnd‘ité‘paronxﬁédmpdny;‘éﬁg
Reilwoy Equipment dnd Roalty Company, Ltd."',_ on o consolidated basis.
By this nothod of treatment all finencfal transactions between the
carricr and its porent company aré‘élimiﬁatod'from'considéédtion'in
dctermin.ng “the rcvcnuc néeds of the carrior for farc-making pur— |
pooes. " The figurc sct forth in tho following tables were: faken’
from’ thesc' cxhibits.“‘ "

Tablo Nb. 2 shows the oetimatcd results of operations
unﬂcr present and proposcd farecs. '

&
The atrikc period ws f:rom July 2% to October. 8 1953;. alLscrvicc..
‘were susponded during this period.

. - |
Ay P N .




TABLE NO. 2

Estimated Results Of Operations Under Present And Proposed
Fares For The 12-Month Period Ending December 31, 1954

Present Fares Proposed Fares

Commis~
sion

Commic-~

- sion

Engineer

Applicant Engzineer Applicant

System Operatlons : '
Mileages 20,248,800 20, 560,100 19, 773,200

Revenues $11, 690 138 &12 098,700 $13,972,456

EXpenses 12 L 12 88 100 12 712 527
Operating Income I:EZ%:%E§ 1 259 929

Income Taxes 1,593

Net Income . . ) ) 578 336
Rate Base %,%22,3§§ 7,2%%?%%% g, 239 358

Rate of Return —-— - .23%
Operating Ratio after

Taxes 110.09% 106.5% 95.15%

Transbay Operations ‘ ' | : g
Mileages 5,942,900 6,066,900 5,800,600

I
Exponses ,

gpgratzng Income (§3§i§§z> {L57.100) 327,790
Income Taxes - — e l5l 310

Net Incomo (853.461) (ggg;%%@) 176,180
Rate Base 3,879,651 2,960, 3, 879 651

Rate of Return — —— .55%
Operating Ratio. after '

Taxes | 114.74%  110.0% 96.71%

uocal Operations - .
Mileages 14,305,900 14,493,200 13, 972'600

%evenues $; , 256, 03% Q; ghl 588 %8, ggg ggg
Xpenses P

%pcrat;ng Income (%ZE:EZE) (221 300) 238 %%g

ncome Taxes p—

Net Income (5T <32§:ggg> 300558
Rate Base L,359,7 L,268, 4,359,707
Rate of Return ——— -—- 11.51%
Operating Ratio after

Taxes 107.25% 104..4% SL.17%

( )

e ——————

Indicatés loss

20,116,100

$1L,37€,900
12,737,300
1,641,600
"772,700
868 900
7,228,700
lz. 07

914-00% '

5,926,100

45,488, 500
b, 966 800
522 700
261 100
261 600
2, 960 100

-0‘
95.2%
14,190,000

$8, 889,400
7,770,500
1, ;118, ,900

511 600
607 300
L,268 600
14.2%

93.2%




Ae 3L399-E0%*

szferences in the company s and staff's fzgures appear
in the estimates of passenger revenues, operatzng expcnses and in

<he deprec;aplon expense and rate base. ‘Thcy‘will be discussed in

the order named.
Revenues
The differences in the forecasts of operating revenue as

‘will be noted from the foregoing table are substantial. The company's |
figures for probable systen wide revenues Tﬁf’ﬁﬁé test ‘year under
present fares are $11,690,138, while the engzneer eatlmated

$12,098,700, the difference between the two ‘estimates belng 408, 562
Both estimates are the produét'of the.judgmeﬁt of‘men‘pighly skilled in
making such determinations. Both estimates ﬁéfe'éré&icaxed upon the
trend in traffic experienced by the carrier, adjusted to reflect the
patronage which will be lost to the carrier as a result of its 76-day
strike and the traffic which would diminish duc to resistance fo the””
higher farcs here sought. The principal differerce appears to stem

rou estzmaxing the normal downward trend of traffic and in estima iﬁg
the loss of traffic due to the recent strike. With re3pect to the
latter, the company witness was of the opinion that a 6% 58 percent
decreasze would result in all servicee except those rcndered undcr thc
school children's fares. The Commission's enginecer estimated‘that the
transbay service would experience an § percent loss on week é§§§ and
a L percent loss on Saturdays and Sundays. He estimated théq5the 1088
in local traffic would be &0 percent of the transbay loss. The
company witness tescified that in arriving at his estimated loss 6f
craffic he gave‘considerationlto the effect of a 17-day s£§ike of his
 company in’ 1947 and to the effects upon the traffic eﬁperiéncéd by
the Pacific Greyhound Lines' Marin County operations as a result of a
79éday strike in 1952; The staff witness stated that he also gave 

consideration to the effect of the work stoppage expcfieﬁce& by




" A. 34399~EO.

Greyhound in determining the percent less on transbay weegday traffic
but that his other estimates were "pgxe;y an opinion." Becausc more
reliable data or criteria upon which the estimates of traffic loss
can te bot zomed are not available, we believe a reasonable bas;s

therefor is the result of a composzte of the estimate of vne two
witnesses. The estimates of the staff witness however witﬁ respect
‘uo demznutzon of traffic due to resistance to higher fa*es and wztn
respect to token use will be used. |

Wlth the adgu tmcnxe hereznabovc indicated, the estimated

revenues which may *easonably be expected under the present and
proposed fares for the te 3% .year would be as follows

TABLE NO. 3

System Transbay local
Present Fares $ll:§93,700 $4,h9@;§90 $7,399,100
Proposed Fares 14,182,200 5,430,500 8,751,300

Oneratlng Ezpenses

e

Alxhough vubstanro:.al variations appear in some of the
tzcmpated expenses tne ovcr-all results of the estimates, as wxll
be nosed 1n Table No. 2 arc so close thet a dotazled analysis is
unnccessery. However the c:rcum stances under wh;ch some of the
xpcnses are clammed are such as. to require comment.

In the dcvelopment of ant;clpated variable costs (those
costs associated with miles of operatlons), the company estmmated its
annual mileage for the test year as 19,773'200. This es tlmate,
accordmng to the reco*d s 1, 786 700 mzlcs less than the mlleage
operated in June, 195z, converted on an annual basms. The Commisszon
engineer based his est;mate upon an antmczpate& mzleage of

20, 116 100 miles. It was stated that this mzleage estimate was made

on the assumptlon that the same standard of servzcc would be provided




’

A3L399=NRO # %

throughout the system a5 that offered to the pudblic prior to the work

stoppage, irrespectivevof the Commission's maximum allowable lcad
standards. It was assumed that under the proposed fares the sume
route'coverage of the area would be offered during the same time
‘coverage of the day as that provided in June of 1953. It is to be
noted, however, that the engineer's estimate of the cost of incrcased
wages exceeded by approximately $h7,000‘;he cost which would occur
during the rate yecar under the terms of the labor contract. In
addition, the witness did not give. consideravion to increascd labor
costs for clectrical employecs, with which the carricr cxpccts-to

be confronted during the rate year. According to the record, the |
carritr has made a firm offer to the eclectrical workers of increases
identicalyto thosc recently granted othc;_employcgs; The amoyngﬁin-.
volved. for the test year would be approximately $1l,500. Although .ot
the time of heaéiné the offer had not been accepted dy the employecs,
the company stated

/.;LWAM»:/
amount offcred.

that final settlement would a0t be less than the «

. We arc of the opinion that the estimates. of the Commission's
svaff, adjusted to provide for wage inecrcases in ;ccordande with the
teras of the labor contract and adjusted to inelude the inerczsed
labor costs which may rcasonably be anticipated for.the clcetrical
workers, fairly reflect the results which may be eoxpected during the
rate year. Morcover, the staff's estimﬁtes, adjusted as indicated
above, would ernable the carrier to accord 2 full measurce of service
to the public. These estimates will ve adopted.z;;It‘is to be noted
that of these uxpenses apprbximately w4z, 800 under. the proposed fares

would be paild to the various citics in the form of franchise taxes.

“The company claimcd approximately $93,000 for ¢ertain track re- 7.
bullding no portion of which, however, was allowed by the ongincer.
This umount is largely offset by the difference in the two estimates
for depre¢ciation.




A. 34399~NRO

Rate Base
Tor its rate base and'depreciat;on exp?nse,-the cémpany

used its recorded bock figures adjusted to the mid-point of the
rate yéar. The amounts claimed were &8,239,353 and &l,Olh,?é}?
reSpectively. The rate base and depreciation expense allowed by the
engineer were'botcomed upon the rate base determined by the Commis~
sion for rate-making purposes in De?ision No. 48687, dated June 9,

) 1953, in Case No. 5259, és amended, adjusted for additiops and
betperments and for depreciation and amortization expense to the mid-

point of the rate year. The amounts thus developed are as follows:

TABLE NO. 3
Rate Base &7,228,700
Depreciation and
Amortization $1,115,100

The enginecrts estimates founded upon values declared by
the Commission in Decision No. 48687, supra,'will be adopted.

With the adjustments hercinabove indicated, the results
of operations for the test year which may reasonably be anticipated

under present and proposed fares arc as follows:




A+ 34399-NRO

| TABLE NO.' 4 |
Estimated Resﬁlts.of‘OpefétidﬁsiUﬁdér Present And Propbsed'
Farcs For l2-Month Period Ending December 31, 1954,
ldjusted‘As,Hereinbcf6re"1ndicate§‘ o

LY

Propescd Fares

Present: Fares
System Opérations Lo _ N
Revenues: %11, 893,700 $14,.182,200

Expenses REE 12,884, 900 | 12,734,900
~djust Wuge Increase To Contract { ) L (7,200
Allow Electric Wage Inereaso 11, 500,

Adjusted Expenses 12, 848,500
Opecrating Income (954 Y
Income Taxes - .

P R
FEL L TY ARy

12,699,200
1,483,000

Net Income
Rate Base
Rate of Retwrn R
Operating Ratio After Taxes

Transbay Operations
Revenues:

692,800
7,358 500
TR 1
' ’-9 é','.h %

-

o0
Expenses . : e 00
Adjust Wage Increase To Contract

Allow Electric Vage Inerease
Adjusted Expenses

Operating Income

Income Taxes

Net Income

Rate Base ,

Rate of Return o
Operating Ratio After Taxes

» 5 9
\4 1-»,, :2

’ W,O) |

Local Operations
Aevenues
Expenses . .
Adjust Wage Inerease To Contract
Allow Electric Wagze Inerease
adjusted Expenses
Operating Income
Income Taxes
Net Income
Rate Base _
Rate of Return ‘
Operating Ratio After Taxes

(o) Indicates Loss.

Representatives of the cities and communities herein ine
volved participated in the developmens of the record. Several patrons

of apprlicant's lines testified in opposition to the fare inercascs




A. 3L399-EO%

generally. Some of the witnesses were partlcularly concerned with the

.." .. amobnt’ of the increase in school fares and wmth the proposal of the

compaiy ‘to sell these fares 1n-multzple lots.h_

Protests were also made with respect to the curtailment of
service onlSéhé“&f"tﬁé'appiiéanﬁ’s.fceder iines. The wipnesses,teéti-
fied that since the work sﬁoppage applicant had failed to gosume
service on certain lines and that it had published time schedules
indicating discontiﬁuénce of serviéé on other lines.

LT

Conclusions

It ié apparent from the record that unless applicant is
to develop additional reveuuea, its abzlmty o continue to render an
adequate service to the public w&ll be seriously Jeopardized. It is
stimated that under present fares app};cant will suffer a net loss of
approximately one million dollars“during the year 1954. This loss is
- occasioned largely by increascs 1n the cost of labor arr;vcd at
through: collectlvo ‘bargaining procesqcss and through the loss of

traffic stemming from the cffects of the strmke and the general down-

. ward:trend of passenger trafflc. It is clear that mncreased fareo'

are- necessary. It is apparent, however, that the indicated system

.-earnings of more.thanz$790,000, reflécting a rate of return of almost

JETE percent and resulting in an operating ratio of 94.4 percent after

-rprovision for income taxes, are greater than are reasonable,
- -especially when viewed in the light of the fare increases necessary

. 50 produce them.

Pl /AN '

_The, pxesenn.,chooi -fare is 5 cents ¢cash when preuented with a
school identification card. Under applicant's proposal the fare

- would be 10 c¢cents and would have to be purchased in lots of 4O

- rides. :Under this basis a school child not having a book of
*tzckets would be rcquzred to pay a minimum cash fare of 20 cents.




A. 3&-399:1\53-.0:' . .

The Commission enginecr submitted e¢stimated rosults of oper-
avions under two alternative farc structures. Onc of them contem-
plated the same local cash feres as proposcd by applicant except thet
tokens would scll 4 for 70 conts and school tickets 25 for $2.00.
transbay operations the commute fares would be £$7.50, $9.00 and $11.50
for Zoneé 1, 2 and 3, respectively. This fare structurc is not equit-
able and the results thercundcr are disproportionate as betwcen the
two services. The other farc structure, propesed as an alternative by
the engincer, is as follows:

TABLE NO. 5

Between San Francisee .and:
lst Zone =
Adult Cash
20-Ride Commute
Child Cash

2nd Zone. ‘
Adult Cash:
20=Ride Commute
Child Cash

3rd Zone
Adult Cash

20-Ride Commute
Child Cgsh

Treasure Island , )
T.L. = E. Bay = Toll pay
T.1l. - E. Bay - Toll Frec
T.I‘ - SwF- - TOll p&Y
T-Io - SOF- - TOJ-l Free

Local Fares

Intrazone
Cash - 20¢
Token 6/?1.00
School 25/42.00
Toll Plaza - 20¢

2- Zones .
Cash | - 30¢
Token Token + 10¢
Sehool 25/%2.00.

3 Zones
Cash 35¢
School | 25/42.00
Qver-rides ~ Transhay and.local- 13¢

12




A .’ V3L’3‘9.9-V Qe . | | .

3
-

It iz to be noted tha% this.fare. structure includes a |
school fare of € cents which would be s50ld in books. of 25 rides for
, 52.00. According to the record, applicant's patrons .prefer a casb
fare rather +han a multisle ride fare as‘here proposed. Moreover, a
cash fare, according to applicant's witness, is casier to administer
in that it eliminates almost entirely the problem of the distribution

of the multiple ride books. The amount of incrdase under this fare,

[

j
!
{
{
f

however, iz more than is reasonable. Under the circumstances the
Commission finds that a 7 cent fare is reasonable. It will be !
authorized as a cash fare. |

This fare structurc would produce the followxng operating

results which we hereby find to be reasonable:
TABLE NO. 6
Transbay - Local Syatem

Operations Operations Qperatlonu
(After Provision for Incone Taxou)
Net Income % 165,300 3 306 OOO L?l 300 e

Operating Ratio | 95.9% é. 3% é 50
1%e of Return 5.6% 2% 6.5%

In the light of the circumstances of fecord; fares which
would producefﬁhese results are fully justified.

There remains to be discussed the standard of service 1o be
accorded by the applicant under the proposed fares. As heretofore
‘indicated, the cxpenses herein allowed in detefﬁining the estimated
results of operations contemplate that the same standard of service
will Ye provided throughout the syétcm as that offered To the public
.Prior to the recent work stoppage and that the same route coverage
of the area will be offered during the same time coverage of the day
~as that provided in June of 1953. In she circumstances applicant will
be required to accord such service and route coverage as- it ?rovided
in June of 1953 unless otherwise authorized by the Commission:

In light of the several fare increases granted to this
applicant in the recent past and the results flowing from such

inereases, it is not beyond the realm of possibility that the




A.3L39%kn

operations of this carrier are closely approaching the economic
level govermed by the law of diminishing returns. Only éxperience
can demonstrate when such level is feached. There is no legal pre-
sumption that an increase of rates will inerease revenue or that a
decrease of rates will décrease revenue. (Chicamo etc. Ry. Co. v.
Wellm;n, 143 U.S. 338, 343-344, 36 L. ed. 176, 179.) In order that

we Ay Know as soon as possible whether this carrier's operations

are running afoul of the law of diminishing returns, we will direct
our stalf to make periodic checks of applicant's operating results
and to report their findings to the Commission.

The Key-System is admonished that it holds no menopoly
for the vtransportation of passengers between the points it serves.
While the Commission sees justification for the increases in rates
Eerein allowed, it is mindful that such rate increases do not
constitute a complete and satisfactory solution to“the problem now
‘existing. KXey System operations are in direct competition with
automobiles‘operated‘by‘private individuals or in so-called car
pools. Neither increased rates nor curtailment of service prqvide_
a reliable answer to the problem. In this proceeding, as in past
proceedings, the record shows more and more traffic being lost to
the prifate automobile. Increased fares tend to stimulate this

trend. Curtailment of service obviously has the same effect. The

record makes clear that there is need for continuous review of the

operating policies of the SystemQ Such reviews should be made in

the. light of a. public relations program in which the interest of
all, communities served has been enlisted. Community and area
concern which manifests itsélf through cooperative effort by
management and community-leaders offers a potential for stability
which should not be ignored.

The Commission directs the applicant to ad#ise it within
a. reasonable time the action it is taking along these lines.

Upon careful consideration of all:i of the facts and cir-
cumstances; of record, the Cormmission concludes and finds as a fact

1L

»




he 34399-AHS

that the increased fares sought in this proceeding are justified to

the extent hereinbefore indicated and provided by the order herein.

This application, as amended, having been heard and sub-

lvted upon full consideration of the record, and based upon the con-

clusions and findings set forth in the preceding opinion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Key System Transit Lines be and
t is hereby authorized to establish, in lieu of its present fares
and on not less than five days' notice to the Commission and the
public, increased fares as follows: |

A. Transbay Fares

1. Zstablish a cash fare of 50 cents between San Franeisco
and points within the Central Zone, including Bridge
Toll and Federal Transportation Tax as follows:

Rail - Net Fare 41.9565
Bridge Toll L.75
15% Federal Tax _6.2935

‘Total Cash Fare 50.00
Motor Coach - Net Fare , L1.30L3

Bridge Toll 2.50

15% Federal Tax 6.19%

Total Cash Fare 50.00
Establish a cash fare of 60 cents between San Francisco
and points within Zone 2, including Bridge Toll and
Federal Transportation Tax as follows:

Net Farc 50.00
Bridge Toll 2.50
15% Federal Tax _7.50

' Total Cash Fare 60.00
Establish a cash fare of 70 cents between San Francisco

and points within Zone 3, including Bridge Toll and
Federal Transportation Tax as follows:

Net Fare 58.6957
Bridge Toll 2.50
15% Federal Tax _8.8043

Total Cash Fare 70.00

-15a v




A-34399-AES e

L. Quantity Purchase Fares

T W : v é‘:’l”,
(a) Establish 20-ride ‘ticket book to sell for
$8.00 good for passage between. San Francisco
and points within the Central Zone.... -

(b) Establish 20-ride ticket book to sell for
$9.50 good for passage between San Francisco
and points within Zone 2. S

(c) Establish 20-ride ticket book to sell for -
$11.00 good for passage between San Francisco
andlpoints“wippip Zone 3. T ‘

(d) Over-rides beyoﬁd zone to which fare has been
paid, as included in items (a) to (¢) above,
will be subject to an over-ride charge of 13

cents per addicional zone. . .
5. Child Cash Fares

(a) Establish™a*cash fare of 20 cents for children
over five years but under twelve years of age
between San Francisco and points within Central
Zone (such/fare including Bridge Toll). . . -

(b) Establish a cash fare of 25 cents for children
over five years but under twelve years of age
between San Francisco and points within Zones 2
and 3 (such fare including Bridge Toll). , -

+

3. Loeal Fares

1. Establish‘single zone fare of 20 cents cash, or 6
. tokens for $L.00 with transfer privilege to any point
within zone to which fare applies. - o

2. Establish interzone cash fare 28 follows:

(a) Two contiguous zones 30 cents, or one token and
10 cents.

(b} Taree contiguous zomes 35 cents.

Over-rides beyond zome to which fare has been paid
will be subject to 13 cents additional fare per zone.

Eliminate present 5 cents cash school fare and 20-ride
school book for $1.00 and in lieu thereof establish

" a cash fare of 7 cents without zone limitation,
i.e., good within or through any series. of zones
in applicant's local service, between the hours of
6:30 a.m. arnd 5:30 p.m. only. C

Establish ticket faré of 20 cents between Oakland Bay
Bridge Toll Plaza and San Francisco or East Bay . .
Central Zone for persons employed at =he San Francisco-
Cakland Bay Bridge Toll Plaza. Tickets for this fare. _
will Ye sold only in books containing 25 tickets cach.
Users of such tickets may transfer into Zones, 2 and .3
upen payment of interzone over-ride fare of 13. cents.
for each additional zone beyond the Central Zome. ..~

o,

1

Tt e,
16

L -




K.34369- A5

c. Trea ure"Iuland Fares

'll bszabliuh fareu betweun Treasure Island and East Bay
’irut Zonc (Ccntral) as follow5'

(a) U.S. Mllmtary Personnel in wniform (toll free) -
20 cents

(b) C:vmllan - 25 centa..

2. astabllsh farcs betﬂeon ;reasurc Island and San Francisco
as follows. .

‘(é) U, S. M;lztary Pcrsownel in wniform (toll free) -
L5 cents.

-

() C:vzlzan - 20 centu.

D. In all other reapects than as specmflcally set forth above,

all rates, rules, regulations and privileges presently in
effect shall rumaln unchangcd.

IT Is HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that, concurrently with the -
establ;shment of fares hngln au horzzod Qnd continuously thereaftcr,
uhless otherwise uthorzzcd by the Commissmon, appllcant uhall
provide: : | : ‘%

(a) The ‘same standard of servicc throughoux the | }{
syutem az that provmded 1n June of 1953. ' '

(b) The.same route coverage of the area during the
same” time- .coverage -of the day as that provided i ,
in June of 19)3.’ } ( '
IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that in addztion to the
required filing and poutzng of tarszs applicant shall give notice
0 uhe publzc by postmng in 1ts buoSCu and termxnalw a pr;nted
explanatmou of its fares. Such notzces uhall e posted not less
=an ten days before the effective date of the fare changeu, and

uhall remaln pogted wtil not leﬂe than twenty daysrafter said
effect;ve date.

I7 IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that in all other respects
Apbiiéation No. 34395, as amended, be and it is hereby denied.

A7 e




: A.BA}??-AHSv*

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority berein

- granted chall expire unless-exercised within sixty 'days after the
effective date of this order.

This order shall become effective twentyv-‘-days"aftei"'the )
date -herebf. ,[/ L

Dated at San Francisco, California, th:.s..-/ " “day of

November, 1953. '
%M resn.dert kY

/}__, /U,{J Wi 93’7‘77;/

| TSN Lo )
Q..M B—MQOXMA

v Commissioners




